Memo No.: DSPMU/G/316/21

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

(Following Upgradation of Ranchi College, Ranchi, under RUSA Programme, Component-I)
Ranchi, Jharkhand.

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER
OF EXAMINATIONS

Date: 22/08/2021

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (OFFLINE MODE)

End Semester Examination — 2021 [UG Semester - VI (CBCS Course)]

Morning Shift: 10:00AM - 12:00PM

Humanities Department

[Hindi, Odia, Philosophy, Sanskrit, TRL, Urdu]

Date & B. A. B. A. B. A. B. A. B. A. B. A.
D (Hons.) (Hons.) (Hons.) (Hons.) (Hons.) (Hons.)
ay Hindi Odia Philosophy | Sanskrit TRL Urdu
13.09.2021 1 o y3 CC-13 CC-13 cC-13 CC-13 cC-13
Monday
16.09.2021 |~ 1y CC-14 CC-14 CC-14 CC-14 CC-14
Thursday
22.09.2021 | pop o3 | DSE03 | DSE-03 DSE-03 | DSE-03 | DSE-03
Wednesday
25.09.2021 | pop o4 | DSE-04 | DSE-04 DSE-04 | DSE-04 | DSE-04
Saturday

Practical/Dissertation Examinations will be conducted by the respective Department after the

completion of the theory Examinations.

By the orders of the Vice-Chancellor.

o

(Ashish Gupta)
Controller of Examination
DSPMU, Ranchi
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Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

(Following Upgradation of Ranchi College, Ranchi, under RUSA Programme, Component-I)
Ranchi, Jharkhand.

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER
OF EXAMINATIONS

Memo No.: DSPMU/G/316/21 Date: 22/08/2021

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (OFFLINE MODE)
End Semester Examination — 2021 [UG Semester - VI (CBCS Course)]

Department of Education
Morning Shift: 10:00AM - 12:00PM

Date & Day | Course Code Course Name
13.09.2021 Course-6 | Gender, School and Society
Monday
16.09.2021 Course-8b | Knowledge and Curriculum
Thursday
22.09.2021 . )
Wednesday Course-10 | Creating an Inclusive School
25.09.2021 )
Saturday Course-11 Optional Course

Practical/Dissertation Examinations will be conducted by the respective Department after the

completion of the theory Examinations.

By the orders of the Vice-Chancellor.

e

(Ashish Gupta)
Controller of Examination
DSPMU, Ranchi
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Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

(Following Upgradation of Ranchi College, Ranchi, under RUSA Programme, Component-I)
Ranchi, Jharkhand.

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER
OF EXAMINATIONS

Memo No.: DSPMU/G/316/21

Date: 22/08/2021

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (OFFLINE MODE)

End Semester Examination — 2021 [UG Semester - VI (CBCS Course)]

[Botany, Chemistry, Geology, Mathematics, Physics, Zoology]
Morning Shift: 10:00AM - 12:00PM

Sciences Department

Date & B. Sc. B. Sc. B. Sc. B. Sc. B. Sc. B. Sc.
D (Hons.) (Hons.) (Hons.) (Hons.) (Hons.) (Hons.)
ay Botany Chemistry Geology | Mathematics Physics Zoology
14.09.2021 | - 5 CC-13 CC-13 CC-13 CC-13 CC-13
Tuesday
20.09.2021 | o 1y cC-14 cC-14 cC-14 CC-14 cC-14
Monday
23.09.2021 | pop o3 | DSE-03 | DSE-03 DSE-03 DSE-03 | DSE-03
Thursday
28.09.2021 | pop o4 | DSE-04 | DSE-04 DSE-04 DSE-04 | DSE-04
Tuesday

Practical/Dissertation Examinations will be conducted by the respective Department after the

completion of the theory Examinations.

By the orders of the Vice-Chancellor.

@%‘*

(Ashish Gupta)
Controller of Examination
DSPMU, Ranchi
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Ranchi, Jharkhand.
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER

Memo No.: DSPMU/G/316/21

OF EXAMINATIONS

Date: 22/08/2021

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

(Following Upgradation of Ranchi College, Ranchi, under RUSA Programme, Component-I)

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (OFFLINE MODE)

End Semester Examination — 2021 [UG Semester - VI (CBCS Course)]

Social Sciences Department

[Anthropology, Economics, Geography, History, Political Science, Psychology, Sociology]
Morning Shift: 10:00AM - 12:00PM

Date & Day B.

Anthropology

A. (Hons.)

B. A. (Hons.)
Economics

B. A. (Hons.)
Geography

B. A. (Hons.)
History

15.09.2021
Wednesday

CC-13

CC-13

CC-13

CC-13

21.09.2021
Tuesday

CC-14

CC-14

CC-14

CC-14

24.09.2021
Friday

DSE-03

DSE-03

DSE-03

DSE-03

29.09.2021
Wednesday

DSE-04

DSE-04

DSE-04

DSE-04

Date & Day

B. A. (Hons.)
Political Science

B. A. (Hons.)
Psychology

B. A. (Hons.)
Sociology

15.09.2021
Wednesday

CC-13

CC-13

CC-13

21.09.2021
Tuesday

CC-14

CC-14

CC-14

24.09.2021
Friday

DSE-03

DSE-03

DSE-03

29.09.2021
Wednesday

DSE-04

DSE-04

DSE-04

Practical/Dissertation Examinations will be conducted by the respective Department after the
completion of the theory Examinations.

By the orders of the Vice-Chancellor.

e

(Ashish Gupta)

Controller of Examination

DSPMU, Ranchi
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