(Following Upgradation of Ranchi College, Ranchi, under RUSA Programme, Component-I) Ranchi, Jharkhand.

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Memo No.: DSPMU/G/316/21 Date: 22/08/2021

### **EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (OFFLINE MODE)**

End Semester Examination – 2021 [UG Semester - VI (CBCS Course)]

Humanities Department

[Hindi, Odia, Philosophy, Sanskrit, TRL, Urdu]

**Morning Shift: 10:00AM – 12:00PM** 

Date & Day	B. A. (Hons.) Hindi	B. A. (Hons.) Odia	B. A. (Hons.) Philosophy	B. A. (Hons.) Sanskrit	B. A. (Hons.) TRL	B. A. (Hons.) Urdu
13.09.2021 Monday	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13
16.09.2021 Thursday	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14
22.09.2021 Wednesday	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03
25.09.2021 Saturday	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04

Practical/Dissertation Examinations will be conducted by the respective Department after the completion of the theory Examinations.

By the orders of the Vice-Chancellor.

(Following Upgradation of Ranchi College, Ranchi, under RUSA Programme, Component-I) Ranchi, Jharkhand.

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Memo No.: DSPMU/G/316/21 Date: 22/08/2021

### **EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (OFFLINE MODE)**

End Semester Examination – 2021 [UG Semester - VI (CBCS Course)]

**Department of Education** 

**Morning Shift: 10:00AM – 12:00PM** 

Date & Day	Course Code	Course Name	
13.09.2021 Monday	Course-6	Gender, School and Society	
16.09.2021 Thursday	Course-8b	Knowledge and Curriculum	
22.09.2021 Wednesday	Course-10	Creating an Inclusive Schoo	
25.09.2021 Saturday	Course-11	Optional Course	

Practical/Dissertation Examinations will be conducted by the respective Department after the completion of the theory Examinations.

By the orders of the Vice-Chancellor.

(Following Upgradation of Ranchi College, Ranchi, under RUSA Programme, Component-I) Ranchi, Jharkhand.

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Memo No.: DSPMU/G/316/21 Date: 22/08/2021

#### **EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (OFFLINE MODE)**

End Semester Examination – 2021 [UG Semester - VI (CBCS Course)]
Sciences Department

[Botany, Chemistry, Geology, Mathematics, Physics, Zoology]

**Morning Shift: 10:00AM – 12:00PM** 

Date & Day	B. Sc. (Hons.) Botany	B. Sc. (Hons.) Chemistry	B. Sc. (Hons.) Geology	B. Sc. (Hons.) Mathematics	B. Sc. (Hons.) Physics	B. Sc. (Hons.) Zoology
14.09.2021 Tuesday	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13
20.09.2021 Monday	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14
23.09.2021 Thursday	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03
28.09.2021 Tuesday	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04

Practical/Dissertation Examinations will be conducted by the respective Department after the completion of the theory Examinations.

By the orders of the Vice-Chancellor.

(Following Upgradation of Ranchi College, Ranchi, under RUSA Programme, Component-I)

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Memo No.: DSPMU/G/316/21 Date: 22/08/2021

#### **EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (OFFLINE MODE)**

End Semester Examination – 2021 [UG Semester - VI (CBCS Course)]

**Social Sciences Department** 

[Anthropology, Economics, Geography, History, Political Science, Psychology, Sociology]

**Morning Shift: 10:00AM – 12:00PM** 

Date & Day	B. A. (Hons.) Anthropology	B. A. (Hons.) Economics	B. A. (Hons.) Geography	B. A. (Hons.) History
15.09.2021 Wednesday	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13
21.09.2021 Tuesday	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14
24.09.2021 Friday	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03
29.09.2021 Wednesday	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04

Date & Day	B. A. (Hons.) Political Science	B. A. (Hons.) Psychology	B. A. (Hons.) Sociology
15.09.2021 Wednesday	CC-13	CC-13	CC-13
21.09.2021 Tuesday	CC-14	CC-14	CC-14
24.09.2021 Friday	DSE-03	DSE-03	DSE-03
29.09.2021 Wednesday	DSE-04	DSE-04	DSE-04

Practical/Dissertation Examinations will be conducted by the respective Department after the completion of the theory Examinations.

By the orders of the Vice-Chancellor.